

BID-TABULATION SHEET
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
2023/24 CDBG INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (RUSSELL WATER)

Bidder1 Iowa Water & Waste Systems 2110 Mamie Eisenhower Ave Boone, IA 50036	Bidder2 Keller Excavating 1133 155th Street Boone, IA 50036
---	--

NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 4/2/25		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2	
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Division 1 - General								
	(Not Used)								
	Division 2 - Earthwork								
2.1	Topsoil, 8" Depth	cy	35	80.00	\$2,800.00	29	\$1,015.00	175	\$6,125.00
	Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling								
	(Not Used)								
	Division 4 - Sewers and Drains								
	(Not Used)								
	Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances								
5.1	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8" dia.	lf	173.7	125.00	\$21,712.50	30	\$5,211.00	80	\$13,896.00
5.2	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 4" dia.	lf	30	150.00	\$4,500.00	49.5	\$1,485.00	90	\$2,700.00
5.3	Water Main, Trenchless, PVC, 8" dia.	lf	666	155.00	\$103,230.00	121	\$80,586.00	125	\$83,250.00
5.4	Fitting, 8"x8"x8"x8" Cross	ea	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	1200	\$1,200.00	1520	\$1,520.00
5.5	Fitting, 16"x8"x16" Tee	ea	1	1200.00	\$1,200.00	3000	\$3,000.00	5300	\$5,300.00
5.6	Fitting, 8"x6"x8" Tee	ea	3	1000.00	\$3,000.00	700	\$2,100.00	1150	\$3,450.00
5.7	Fitting, 8"x4"x8" Tee	ea	2	750.00	\$1,500.00	500	\$1,000.00	1100	\$2,200.00
5.8	Fitting, 45 deg Bend, 8" dia.	ea	2	750.00	\$1,500.00	550	\$1,100.00	1025	\$2,050.00
5.9	Fitting, 90 deg Bend, 4" dia.	ea	2	750.00	\$1,500.00	400	\$800.00	815	\$1,630.00
5.10	Fitting, 8" Pipe Cap/Plug	ea	2	550.00	\$1,100.00	375	\$750.00	800	\$1,600.00
5.11	Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'A'	ea	9	6000.00	\$54,000.00	5200	\$46,800.00	8700	\$78,300.00
5.12	Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'B'	ea	3	6000.00	\$18,000.00	4200	\$12,600.00	7200	\$21,600.00
5.13	Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'C'	ea	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	3450	\$3,450.00	6800	\$6,800.00
5.14	Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'D'	ea	7	5000.00	\$35,000.00	2400	\$16,800.00	5200	\$36,400.00
5.15	Valve, Butterfly, 16" dia.	ea	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	30000	\$30,000.00	6700	\$6,700.00
5.16	Valve, Gate, 8" dia.	ea	7	2250.00	\$15,750.00	3000	\$21,000.00	3200	\$22,400.00
5.17	Valve, Gate, 4" dia.	ea	2	2250.00	\$4,500.00	2000	\$4,000.00	2000	\$4,000.00
5.18	Fire Hydrant Assembly, 6" barrel	ea	3	7500.00	\$22,500.00	8000	\$24,000.00	9210	\$27,630.00
5.19	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	ea	2	1500.00	\$3,000.00	500	\$1,000.00	2600	\$5,200.00
5.20	Valve Box Removal	ea	3	2500.00	\$7,500.00	200	\$600.00	1200	\$3,600.00
5.21	Abandon Main, Any Size	ea	3	1500.00	\$4,500.00	1500	\$4,500.00	2800	\$8,400.00
	Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer								
	(Not Used)								
	Division 7 - Streets and Related Work								
7.1	Curb & Gutter, 30" width, 12" thick @ BOC	lf	141.5	40.00	\$5,660.00	60	\$8,490.00	71	\$10,046.50
7.2	Removal of Sidewalk/Driveway	sy	128.8	30.00	\$3,864.00	10	\$1,288.00	50	\$6,440.00
7.3	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"/4" depth	sy	133.3	80.00	\$10,664.00	100	\$13,330.00	117	\$15,596.10
7.4	Detectable Warning	sf	70	40.00	\$2,800.00	55	\$3,850.00	44	\$3,080.00
7.5	Full Depth Patch	sy	142.5	150.00	\$21,375.00	150	\$21,375.00	172	\$24,510.00
7.6	Pavement Removal	sy	132.8	25.00	\$3,320.00	15	\$1,992.00	45	\$5,976.00
7.7	Curb & Gutter Removal	lf	147.5	25.00	\$3,687.50	15	\$2,212.50	50	\$7,375.00
	Division 8 - Traffic Control								
8.1	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	2800	\$2,800.00	10000	\$10,000.00
	Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping								
9.1	Wattles	lf	100	3.50	\$350.00	2	\$200.00	6	\$600.00
9.2	Inlet Protection Device	ea	2	225.00	\$450.00	100	\$200.00	216	\$432.00
9.3	Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance	ea	2	50.00	\$100.00	2	\$4.00	60	\$120.00
	Division 10 - Demolition								
	(Not Used)								

BID-TABULATION SHEET
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
2023/24 CDBG INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (RUSSELL WATER)

Bidder1	Bidder2
Iowa Water & Waste Systems	Keller Excavating
2110 Mamie Eisenhower Ave	1133 155th Street
Boone, IA 50036	Boone, IA 50036

UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	10	\$10.00	3960	\$3,960.00
ls	1	1500.00	\$1,500.00	2200	\$2,200.00	2400	\$2,400.00
ls	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10.00	1440	\$1,440.00
ls	1	20000.00	\$20,000.00	25000	\$25,000.00	80000	\$80,000.00
ls	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	900	\$900.00	1020	\$1,020.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID				\$403,563.00		\$346,858.50	\$517,746.60